OP \$40.00 4638523

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris Tea Company		01/01/2017	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris Tea Company, LLC	
Street Address:	344 New Albany Road	
City:	Moorestown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08057	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4638523	SOUTHERN BREEZE SWEET TEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108586703

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3103859501

Email: ted@gerdeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ted Gerdes

Address Line 1:8950 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 382Address Line 4:Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90211

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ted Gerdes
SIGNATURE:	/ted gerdes/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark Registration 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0341

900395036

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS Harris Tea Company, a New Jersey corporation, with an address of 344 New Albany Road, Moorestown, New Jersey 08057 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark(s) referenced in Schedule A below, for which registration has been issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Harris Tea Company, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with an address of 344 New Albany Road, Moorestown, New Jersey 08057 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified application thereof.

Date: January 1, 2017

Harris Tea Company

Mr. Kishore Shah

Its:

managing member

SCHEDULE A

Mark

Serial No.

Registration No.

SOUTHERN BREEZE SWEET TEA 8613409

4638523

TRADEMARK REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 02/14/2017